
 DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA
June      26, 2025

Kenneth Burke

Date and Time of hearing:
At: 9:30 AM At 49 South Van Ness Ave, first floor, Rm 0196 San Francisco, CA 94103
DBI Hearing Officer:
HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

Daniel Lurie, Mayor
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Director
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ComplaintAddress Inspector Owner Decision

202430946
201696282
202533975
202536385
202533004
202534267
202533847
202316522

230 CENTRAL AV
1361 FRANCISCO ST
305 HYDE ST
68 LYNCH ST
40 PARKRIDGE DR
1880 PINE ST
34 TURK ST
1426 WASHINGTON ST

TH SPRING STREET LLC
GREGORY & KAREN WILSON
FO 305 HYDE STREET PROPERTY 
MARILYN J ASPESI REVOC TR
CHAN RONALD P
1880 PINE LP
DALT HOTEL LP
MERILL & LAURA W JEW 1985 RE

Grady
Mar
Lee
Lee
Grady
Mar
Ng
Lee

Total Cases: 8

Housing Inspection Cases

Owner/
Rep


