



DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA

Date and Time of hearing: June 26, 2025

At: 9:30 AM At 49 South Van Ness Ave, first floor, Rm 0196 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke

HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

<u>Address</u>	<u>Inspector</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Complaint</u>	<u>Owner/Rep</u>	<u>Decision</u>
Housing Inspection Cases					
230 CENTRAL AV	Grady	TH SPRING STREET LLC	202430946		
1361 FRANCISCO ST	Mar	GREGORY & KAREN WILSON	201696282		
305 HYDE ST	Lee	FO 305 HYDE STREET PROPERTY	202533975		
68 LYNCH ST	Lee	MARILYN J ASPESI REVOC TR	202536385		
40 PARKRIDGE DR	Grady	CHAN RONALD P	202533004		
1880 PINE ST	Mar	1880 PINE LP	202534267		
34 TURK ST	Ng	DALT HOTEL LP	202533847		
1426 WASHINGTON ST	Lee	MERILL & LAURA W JEW 1985 RE	202316522		

Total Cases: 8